



GULF STATES ENGINEERING
Creating Solutions



BID TABULATION FOR: FILLINGIM ROAD - MCR-2016-205

10/01/2020

BIDS RECEIVED: SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION BUDGET:

\$792,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JOHN G WALTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT		HCL CONTRACTING		J HUNT ENTERPRISES	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	201-A	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 6.17 AC)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,400.00	\$40,400.00	\$43,800.00	\$43,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,616.00	\$29,616.00
9	206-C	SY	REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESSES)	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$27.66	\$248.94	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$22.34	\$201.06	\$5.00	\$45.00
163	206-D	LF	REMOVING PIPE (ALL SIZES AND TYPES)	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	\$7.47	\$1,217.61	\$8.50	\$1,385.50	\$8.02	\$1,307.26	\$8.50	\$1,385.50
6	209-A	EA	MAIL BOX RESET, SINGLE	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$94.30	\$565.80	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$53.40	\$320.40	\$110.00	\$660.00
7999	210-A	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$12.00	\$95,988.00	\$10.83	\$86,629.17	\$11.08	\$88,628.92	\$7.47	\$59,752.53	\$9.00	\$71,991.00
4558	210-D	CY(TBM)	BORROW EXCAVATION	\$14.00	\$63,812.00	\$11.38	\$51,870.04	\$1.00	\$4,558.00	\$8.22	\$37,466.76	\$12.00	\$54,696.00
45	230-A	RD.BD.STA.	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$217.66	\$9,794.70	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$290.97	\$13,093.65	\$300.00	\$13,500.00
9527	301-A	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$14.00	\$133,378.00	\$15.42	\$146,906.34	\$13.85	\$131,948.95	\$15.66	\$149,192.82	\$16.00	\$152,432.00
9527	401-A	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	\$1.25	\$11,908.75	\$0.01	\$95.27	\$0.01	\$95.27	\$0.01	\$95.27	\$1.50	\$14,290.50
944	424-A	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B (180 LB/SY)	\$95.00	\$89,680.00	\$86.73	\$81,873.12	\$87.15	\$82,269.60	\$83.00	\$78,352.00	\$95.45	\$90,104.80
61	430-B	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$55.00	\$3,355.00	\$61.66	\$3,761.26	\$48.60	\$2,964.60	\$50.85	\$3,101.85	\$50.00	\$3,050.00
40	530-B	LF	29" SPAN x 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$65.97	\$2,638.80	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$63.52	\$2,540.80	\$58.37	\$2,334.80
160	535-A	LF	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$32.18	\$5,148.80	\$33.25	\$5,320.00	\$32.20	\$5,152.00	\$36.00	\$5,760.00
224	535-B	LF	29" SPAN x 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$70.00	\$15,680.00	\$58.42	\$13,086.08	\$64.00	\$14,336.00	\$56.30	\$12,611.20	\$58.37	\$13,074.88
1	600-A	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$41,770.10	\$41,770.10	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
100	606-A	LF	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE, TYPE 8	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.06	\$3,306.00	\$37.50	\$3,750.00	\$14.99	\$1,499.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00
121	610-A	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP CLASS 2, 24" THICK	\$90.00	\$10,890.00	\$100.40	\$12,148.40	\$100.08	\$12,109.68	\$74.73	\$9,042.33	\$105.00	\$12,705.00
121	610-D	SY	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE (NON-WOVEN)	\$5.00	\$605.00	\$10.59	\$1,281.39	\$3.15	\$381.15	\$5.20	\$629.20	\$3.00	\$363.00
2831	610-E	SY	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT	\$45.00	\$127,395.00	\$45.16	\$127,847.96	\$53.92	\$152,647.52	\$39.01	\$110,437.31	\$45.54	\$128,923.74
12	619-A	EA	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$941.59	\$11,299.08	\$935.00	\$11,220.00	\$713.18	\$8,558.16	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
8	619-B1	EA	29" SPAN x 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,037.79	\$8,302.32	\$935.00	\$7,480.00	\$874.99	\$6,999.92	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	619-B2	EA	29" SPAN x 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE) (DOUBLE LINE)	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,091.50	\$8,366.00	\$1,430.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,108.48	\$4,433.92	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
19	623-B	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$70.10	\$1,331.90	\$52.50	\$997.50	\$50.12	\$952.28	\$26.00	\$494.00
324	637-A	LF	FENCE RESET (INCLUDES ALL TYPES)	\$10.00	\$3,240.00	\$20.03	\$6,489.72	\$11.00	\$3,564.00	\$5.53	\$1,791.72	\$30.00	\$9,720.00
1961	650-A	CY	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$17.00	\$33,337.00	\$20.92	\$41,024.12	\$15.91	\$31,199.51	\$14.11	\$27,669.71	\$14.00	\$27,454.00
3	652-A	AC	SEEDING	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,113.00	\$3,339.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,353.59	\$4,060.77	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
5	652-C	AC	MOWING	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$361.73	\$1,808.65	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$234.26	\$1,171.30	\$150.00	\$750.00
5968	654-A	SY	SOLID SODDING	\$7.00	\$41,776.00	\$4.45	\$26,557.60	\$5.00	\$29,840.00	\$4.85	\$28,944.80	\$5.50	\$32,824.00
3	656-A	AC	MULCHING	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$834.75	\$2,504.25	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$918.71	\$2,756.13	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	665-A	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$556.50	\$1,669.50	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$1,032.54	\$3,097.62	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
6	665-B	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$361.73	\$2,170.38	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$306.72	\$1,840.32	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
100	665-I	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.15	\$7,515.00	\$86.45	\$8,645.00	\$78.34	\$7,834.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00
5780	665-J	LF	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	\$4.00	\$23,120.00	\$3.45	\$19,941.00	\$4.06	\$23,466.80	\$0.01	\$57.80	\$4.00	\$23,120.00
50	665-K	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$22.40	\$1,120.00	\$11.08	\$554.00	\$47.56	\$2,378.00	\$12.50	\$625.00
5780	665-O	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.75	\$10,115.00	\$1.11	\$6,415.80	\$1.00	\$5,780.00	\$0.01	\$57.80	\$1.00	\$5,780.00
910	665-Q	LF	WATTLE	\$10.00	\$9,100.00	\$7.23	\$6,579.30	\$5.07	\$4,613.70	\$14.77	\$13,440.70	\$7.00	\$6,370.00
1	680-A	LS	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,531.55	\$11,531.55	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$13,210.00	\$13,210.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1	698-A	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$10,000)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
57	740-B	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (TYPE IV)	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$13.91	\$792.87	\$18.00	\$1,026.00	\$14.59	\$831.63	\$12.50	\$712.50
35	740-D	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$7.00	\$245.00
35	740-E	EA	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$5.00	\$175.00
3	740-I	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.82	\$752.46	\$143.75	\$431.25	\$291.87	\$875.61	\$300.00	\$900.00
35	740-M	EA	WEIGHT FOR CONE	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$1.00	\$35.00
559	1002-A	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	\$20.00	\$11,180.00	\$33.16	\$18,536.44	\$16.10	\$8,999.90	\$35.15	\$19,648.85	\$35.00	\$19,565.00
			TOTAL		\$875,222.75		\$818,637.77		\$771,296.90		\$691,407.53		\$835,101.72

I hereby certify that this a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for construction of the above referenced project.

Stephanie A. Groves

Stephanie A. Groves, PE
Gulf States Engineering, Inc.

